
SIES 
College of Arts, 

Science & 

Commerce (Autonomous) 

RISE WITHEDUCATION 

across various sectors. 

NAAC REACCREDITED - A GRADE 

Name of the Department: Botany

A. Title of the Workshop/Activity: International Webinar in Celebration of World Fungus
Day 

B. Background: The Department of Botany, in collaboration with the Association of Fungal 
Biologists, proudly organized an international webinar on World Fungus Day. This 
highly anticipated event marked the inaugural activity of the Association of Fungal 
Biologists, bringing together experts and enthusiasts from around the world to delve into 
the fascinating world of fungal biotechnology and explore the potential of mushroom 
derived products in the field of cosmeceuticals. 

The webinar featured two distinguished speakers who shared their invaluable 
insights and expertise. Dr. Seshagiri Raghukumar, the Chief Scientific Officer at Avisa 
Myko, Inc. in Goa, India, delivered an enlightening talk on "Industry Academia Connect
in Fungal Biotechnology." Dr. Raghukumar's extensive experience and profound 
knowledge shed light on the fruitful collaboration between industry and academia, 
highlighting the remarkable advancements in fungal biotechnology and its applications 

The second speaker, Dr. Susanna M. Badalyan, a renowned professor at the 

Laboratory of Fungal Biology and Biotechnology in the Institute of Pharmacy, 
Department of Biomedicine at Yerevan State University, Armenia, shared her expertise 
on "Mushroom-derived biotech products and cosmeceuticals." Dr. Badalyan's 
presentation delved into the exciting realm of mushroom-based biotechnology, discussing 
the potential of mushrooms in the development of innovative and sustainable 
cosmeceutical products. 

C. Aims/Objecetives: The objective of the international webinar conducted on World Fungus 
Day, organized by the Department of Botany in collaboration with the Association of 
Fungal Biologists, was to provide a platform for knowledge sharing. networking, and 
collaboration in the field of fungal biotechnology. The webinar aimed to highlight the 
imporiance of industry-academia connection in advancing fungal biotechnology, 
exploring he potential applications of mushroom-derived products in the field of 
cosmeceuticals. By bringing together renowned experts, the webinar aimed to foser 



D. Location: MS Teams Platform
E. Target audience/participants with expected number: Students (UG and PG), ResearchScholars, Faculty and Scientists; Expected number: 294 F. Date of the activity: 02/10/2022 
G. Name of Resource Persons:

J. 

discussions, exchange insights, and inspire rescarchers, students, and professionals to 
leverage the vast potential of fungi for innovative biotechnological solutions. It provided 
a valuable opportunity to learn about the latest breakthroughs, share research findings, 
and discuss future directions the field of fungal biotechnology and its applications in 
cosmeceuticals. The webinar also sought to establish the Association of Fungal Biologists 
as a prominent platform for future research collaborations and advancements in the field 
of fungal biology and biotechnology. 

H. Outcome/Feedback: This international webinar served as a platform for knowledge exchange, networking, and fostering collaborations in the field of fungal biotechnology. Participants had the opportunity to engage in thought-provoking discussions, gain insights from esteemed experts, and explore the emerging trends and advancements in fungal research. The successful completion of this international webinar marked a 
significant milestone for the Association of Fungal Biologists, laying the foundation for future endeavors and collaborations in advancing fungal research and its applications. I. Funding if any: (Mention the name of the funding agency and amount received): NA 
Annexures: 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4. 

i. 

5 

Mr. 

Mr. 

Dr. 

Dr. 

Dr. Seshagiri Raghukumar, the Chief Scientific Officer at Avisa Myko, Inc. in Goa, India, delivered an enlightening talk on "Industry Academia Connect in 
Fungal Biotechnology." 

Mr. 

Dr. Susanna M. Badalyan, a renowned professor at the Laboratory of FungalBiology and Biotechnology in the Institute of Pharmacy, Department of Biomedicine at Yerevan State University, Armenia, shared her expertise on 
"Mushroom-derived biotech products and cosmeceuticals." 

List of Participants 
Name of the Participant 

Sunil Prabhakar Bhagat

Sayyad Amin Gulabbhai 

Prasad Lamrood

Ashok Chandrabhan Jadhav 

Harish 

Affiliation 

ADT's Shardabai Pawar Womens Arts Commerce
and Science College, Shardanagar, Malegaon B., 

Baramati. 

Ahmednagar College Ahmednagar

Ahmednagar College, Ahmednagar

Category 

Bannari AmmanInstitute of Technology 

Faculty

Research
Scholar 

Faculty
All India Coordinated Research Project on 

Mushroonm, College of Agriculture, Shivajinagar. Faculty
Pune -41 1005 (MS) 

Student



6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

|1. 

12 

Ms. 

13 

Ms. 

10. Dr. 

Ms. 

Mr. 

Dr. 

Dr. 

Mr. 

14. Dr. 

1S. Mr. 

16 Ms. 

17, Ms. 

18. Ms. 

19. Ms. 

20. Mr. 

21 Ms. 

22 Dr. 

23. Mr. 

24. Dr 

25. Dr. 

26. Ms. 

27. Dr. 

28. Ms. 

29. Mr. 

30. M 

31 Dr 

32 Dr. 

KeerthanaS 

33 Mr. 

Prathiksha S 

Pratiksha V Pai 

S. Jeeva 

Suruchi Kadu 

Kamal Prasad

Vagish Dwibedi 

Santosh Shyam Shinde 

Ramesh Upadhyay

Suresh Nath 

Isha Sharma 

Neelam Chaudhary 

Dharini Pandey

Benita Bavtis Rodrigues 

Ravindra Singh Rawat

Neha Rajwar

D. Jayarama Bhat 

Shaik Hussain

Jain Devendra Shantilal 

Vijay Vardhan Pandey 

Pooja Joshi 

Sunil Deshmukh

Surbhi Pandey 

Pratik Phate 

Shankar Badiger

Minal Anil Patil

Preeti Vinayak Phate

Mohd Shahbaan 

Bannari Amman Institute of Technology 
Bannari Amman Institute of Technology 

Bannari Amman Institute of Technology 

BannariAmman Institute of Technology, 
Sathiyamangalam. 

B1ijlal BiyaniScience College
Centre For Advanced Agriculure Research

Chandigarh University 

Department Of Botany, Sppu, Pune 
Directorate Of Mushroom Research

Dr. Harisingh Gour University Sagar 

Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar M. P 

Elphinstone College, Fort 

Forest Research Institute 

Forest Research Institute, Dehradun

Formerly Department of Botany, Goa University 

Freelancer 

GETS ACS College Nagaon Dhule Maharashtra 

Government Opium and Alkaloid Works, Ghazipur 

Graphic Era Deemed to Be University, Dehradun 

Greenvention Biotech Pune 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur
Chhattisgarh 

Institute of Science Mumbai 

Ismail Yusuf College 

Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya (A Central 
University), Sagar MP 

Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar (M.P.), Research 
470003

J.S.M.College, Alibag Dist Raigad Maharashtra 

JSM College Alibag

Student

KNIPS

Student

Student 

Student

Faculty

Others

Faculty 
Student 

Faculty 
Research 
Scholar 

Research
Scholar

Scholar

Research 
Scholar 

Faculty 
Research
Scholar

Research
Scholar

Faculty
Research
Scholar 

Faculty

Others 
Research

Scholar

Others 

Research 
Scholar

Student

Student 

Faculty 
Faculty 

Research

Scholar



34 

35 

36. 

37. Ms. 

38 Ms. 

39. Dr. 

40. Ms. 

41 

Dr. 

43. Dr 

45 

Dr. 

44 Mr. 

47 

48 

46. Mrs. 

49 

Ms. Aishwarya Mohan Kulkarni
42. Ms. Vaishnavi D Sanap

Ms. 

50. Dr. 

54. 

51. Dr. 

Dr. 

52. Mr. 

53. Mr. 

58. 

55. Mr. 

Mrs. 

56. Dr. 

61. 

57. Dr. 

59. Ms. 

60. Ms. 

Asersha 

Uzmaa Yasin Qureshi

Mr. 

Sashirekha Sureshkumar 

Ankita Milind Raul 

Maibam Riya Devi 

Prachi Raval

Shravani Sachin Gaikwad

Pradnya Abasaheb Mane 
Jitendra Kumawat 

Kaveri Vishwas Sable

Shaikh Ribana A 

Pawar Samiksha

Vidya Patankar 
Memane Shravani Gorakhnath 

Hiralal Bhaskar Sonawane 

Michelle L. Desouza

Tukaram Barku Kanoja

Balasaheb Bhoknal.

Sakshi

Sangharatna Yuvraj Tayade

Dr. Sambhaji Yashwantrao Patil

Deelip G. Shimpi

Chatrsing Motiram Pawara 

Ruchika Dani 

Stanislaus Nimosha

Zuber Akbar Choudhary

Life Care Clinic

Maharashtra College Of Arts Science and 
Commerce 

Mithibai College 

Mithibai College 

Mizoram University 
Modern College Of Arts Science & 
Commerce, Ganeshkhind, Pune 411016.

Modern College of Arts Science And Commerce
Pune 

Modern College of Arts, Science And Commerce 
Modern College Of Arts, Science And Commerce, 

Shivajinagar, Pune 
MudhojiCollege, Phaltan

Myoworks

New Art's, Commerce and Science College
Ahmednagar 

New Arts Commerce and Science College. Parner

PDEA Vagire College Saswad

PDEA'S Waghire College Saswad 

PDEA'S Waghire College, Saswad 

Prof. Ramkrishna More College Akurdi Pune 
|R. D & S. H. National College and S. W. A. Science

College
R.K.Talreja College Ulhasnagar 

R.P.Nashik 

Ramnarain Ruia College of Arts, Science and 
Commerce (Autonomous), Matunga

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Arts, Science and 
Commerce College, Mokhada Dist. Palghar
RNC Arts,JDB Commerce & NSC Science

College, Nashik Road, Marashtra, India

S. P. D. M. College, Shirpur
S.S. V. P., s. L. K. Dr. P. R. Ghogrey Science

College Dhule 
S.I.E.S College of Arts, Science And Commerce

S.I.E.S. College
S.L.E.S. College Of Arts, Science And Commerce

Others

Student

Faculty
Research 
Scholar

Student 

Faculty

Student 

Student

Student 

Faculty

Faculty
Research
Scholar

Faculty 
Student 

Faculty 
Student

Faculty

Faculty 

Student 

Others

Research
Scholar 

Faculty

Faculty 

Faculty 

Faculty

Faculty 

Student

Student 



62. 

63. 

65. 

64. Ms. 

66. 

67. 

71 

12 

Ms. 

68 Ms. 

73. 

Dr. 

69. Ms. 

70. Ms. 

Mr. 

Dr. 

Dr. 

78 

Mr. 

74. Dr. 

Ms. 

75. Dr. 

83. 

Dr. 

76 Ms. 

77 Ms. 

87. 

79. Ms. 

Ms. 

80. Mr. 

81. Ms. 

82. Ms. 

84. Ms. 

85. Ms. 

86. Mr. 

Pooja Gaikwad

Ms. 

Babasaheb Dadabhau Varpe

Jyoti Milind Pawar 

U. Muthuvel 

Dr. Varsha Nimbalkar 

Dr Sunil A Gosavi 

Komal Ghude

Shivani Gupta 
Sayali Wankhede 

Jitendra R. Patil

Apurva Shankar Chonde

Dr. Ghanwat Sanjay
Parshuram 

Sanjay Arjunrao Kamble 

Alpa K Patel 

Nargis Rais Khan 

Manisha Bhagirath Patel

Ms. Shweta Madhukar Waydande 

Priyanka Prajapati 

Shweta Sanjay Mahankar
Aryan Shivshanker 

Chaitrali Deshpande 
Sandra Balakrishnan 

Arockia Brightny Jeyakumar 
Juliet 

Nadar Jeba Reshma 

Prabhanjan Limaye

Sukanthi Chandrasekar 

|Autonomous) Sion (W) 

S.P. Dnyansadhna College Thane 
S.S.G.M.College, Kopargaon. Dist. Ahmadnagar 

S.S.V.P. S's College Dhule

Saraswathi Narayanarn College 

Sarhad College Of Arts, Commerce and Science,
Katraj. Pune 

Sathaye College Vile-Parle East Mumbai 57 

Satish Pradhan Dnyansadhana College

Satish Pradhan DNYANSADHNA COLLEGE 

Satish Pradhan Dnyansadhna College 
Seva Sadan's R. K. Talreja College of Arts, Science 

And Commerce, Ulhasnagar-3 
Seva Sadan's R. K. Talreja College, Ulhasnagar, 

Thane, Maharashtra 

Shri Dnyaneshwar Mahavidyalaya Newasa 

Shri Muktanand College Gangapur Dist. 
Aurangabad M. S. 

SICES Degree College, Ambarnath 
Sies 

Sies College 

Sies College

Sies College Of Arts Science And Commerce

SIES College Of Arts Science And Commerce 

SIES College Of Arts Science And Commerce

SIES College Of Arts Science And Commerce 

SIES COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE (AUTOMOUS)SION 

Sies College Of Arts, Science And Commerce

SIES COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE 

Sies College Of Arts, Science And Commerce 
Sies College Of Arts, Science And Commerce

(Sion-West) 

Student

Faculty
Research 
Scholar

Research
Scholar 

Faculty

Research
Scholar

Student

Student 
Student

Faculty

Student

Faculty 

Faculty

Faculty 
Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Faculty 

Student

Student

Student

Student 

Student



88. 

89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95 

96 

98 

99 

Dr. 

Dr. 

103. 

Dr. 

104. 

Dr. 

105. 

Ms. 

97. Ms. 

Mr. 

Ms. 

Mr. 

Ms. 

100. | Ms. 

Dr 

101. Ms. 

Mr. 

102. Ms. 

Ms. 

Dr. 

Dr. 

106. Dr. 

107. Mrs. 

108. Ms. 

109. Ms. 

Mahavir Gosavi

Madhavi Kapatkar
Rajendra Deorao Yeole
Rahul Suresh Bhosale 

Kavita Vikas Patil 

Kshitij Singh 
Gurleen Kaur Sodhi

Pushkar Bharti

Shreya Gupta

Ankita 

Dr. B. Sampath Kumar 

Y Manjunatha Reddy 

Kapre SakshiHindurav
Janrao Kranti Dayanand

Khaladkar Srushti Sanjay

Negilin Miffiah E 
Aasawari Tak Shenwai 

Vishnu Vaze 

Neeraja S Tutakne
AshwiniAniruddha 

Deshpande 

Sheetal Vats 

Ramandeep Kaur 

SIES College Of Arts, Science And Commerce, 
Autonomous 

Sinhgad College Of Science,Pune 

Smt G G Khadse College Muktainagar 

Srm Khatav

St. Xavier's College, Mumbai

Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology 

Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology 

SSVPS's L.K. Dr. P.R. Ghogrey Science College, Research
Dhule

Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology 

Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology 
Vels Institute of Science, Technology And 

Advanced Studies

Visvodaya Government Degree College 
Waghire College Saswad
Waghire College Saswad

Whagire College Of Art Commerce and Science
Saswad 

Bannari Amman Institute Of Technology 
Satish Pradhan Dnysadhana College Thane 

Utan Vanaushadhi Sanshodhan Sanstha 

SIES College Autonomous Sion (West) Mumbai
SIES College Of ASC(Autonomous), Sion (West) 

Thapar Institute Of Engineering And Technology 

Faculty

Thapar Institute Of Engineering And 
Technology, Patiala

Faculty 

Faculty 

Faculty

Scholar

Student

Research 
Scholar

Research 
Scholar

Research 
Scholar 

Research 
Scholar 

Faculty

Faculty
Student 

Student

Student

Student

Faculty 
Research
Scholar

Faculty 

Faculty 
Research
Scholar

Research
Scholar



ii Photographs (Geotagged) 

Report Prepared by: 

Signature: 

Name: Mrs. Sakshi

Department: Botany

ASSOCIATION OE FUNGAL BIOLOGISTS 

IN AssocIATION WITH 

DEPARTMENT OF BoTANY 
SIES COLLECE OF ARTS SCIENCE AND COMMERCE 
(AUTONOMOUS) SION (WEST) MUMnA 400022

ORGANISKS 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

INTERNATIONAL WEBINAR 

IM CELERRATION OF 

WORLD FUNGUS DAY 

sUNO 

DR. SESHAOBI RAQNUNUNAR 

/Our Speakers 

Topis: industry Aadermia Connect in 

orngat otrehnclegy 

rontR, 2022 

10-00 AM. t00 PH 

PUATFORM: 
MICROSOFT TEAMS

Beglntvatien Lnáe 
ts:termsTANITefe 

Mout'gtbe hred in tr Wta group 

DR, SUSANNA M BADALYAN

e Jeranmn 

Topie. Mushream der ived blotech
produeta nd cemeseuticals 

ORGANLIN COMMYTEE 
Aseelatmfungal oioogiat ofee Besrers 

sIES Coleo pf Arts Scieee nd Cammere
(Atonamous), lon W 

. aeri dctGtra etny 

Dr. Mahavir Gosavi 

Head, Department of Botany 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

