

Name of the Department: Botany

- A. Title of the Workshop/Activity: International Webinar in Celebration of World Fungus Day
- B. Background: The Department of Botany, in collaboration with the Association of Fungal Biologists, proudly organized an international webinar on World Fungus Day. This highly anticipated event marked the inaugural activity of the Association of Fungal Biologists, bringing together experts and enthusiasts from around the world to delve into the fascinating world of fungal biotechnology and explore the potential of mushroom-derived products in the field of cosmeceuticals.

The webinar featured two distinguished speakers who shared their invaluable insights and expertise. Dr. Seshagiri Raghukumar, the Chief Scientific Officer at Avisa Myko, Inc. in Goa, India, delivered an enlightening talk on "Industry Academia Connect in Fungal Biotechnology." Dr. Raghukumar's extensive experience and profound knowledge shed light on the fruitful collaboration between industry and academia, highlighting the remarkable advancements in fungal biotechnology and its applications across various sectors.

The second speaker, Dr. Susanna M. Badalyan, a renowned professor at the Laboratory of Fungal Biology and Biotechnology in the Institute of Pharmacy, Department of Biomedicine at Yerevan State University, Armenia, shared her expertise on "Mushroom-derived biotech products and cosmeceuticals." Dr. Badalyan's presentation delved into the exciting realm of mushroom-based biotechnology, discussing the potential of mushrooms in the development of innovative and sustainable cosmeceutical products.

C. Aims/Objectives: The objective of the international webinar conducted on World Fungus Day, organized by the Department of Botany in collaboration with the Association of Fungal Biologists, was to provide a platform for knowledge sharing, networking, and collaboration in the field of fungal biotechnology. The webinar aimed to highlight the importance of industry-academia connection in advancing fungal biotechnology, exploring the potential applications of mushroom-derived products in the field of cosmeceuticals. By bringing together renowned experts, the webinar aimed to foster

discussions, exchange insights, and inspire researchers, students, and professionals to leverage the vast potential of fungi for innovative biotechnological solutions. It provided a valuable opportunity to learn about the latest breakthroughs, share research findings, and discuss future directions in the field of fungal biotechnology and its applications in cosmeceuticals. The webinar also sought to establish the Association of Fungal Biologists as a prominent platform for future research collaborations and advancements in the field of fungal biology and biotechnology.

- D. Location: MS Teams Platform
- E. Target audience/participants with expected number: Students (UG and PG), Research Scholars, Faculty and Scientists; Expected number: 294
- F. Date of the activity: 02/10/2022
- G. Name of Resource Persons:
  - Dr. Seshagiri Raghukumar, the Chief Scientific Officer at Avisa Myko, Inc. in Goa, India, delivered an enlightening talk on "Industry Academia Connect in Fungal Biotechnology."
  - Dr. Susanna M. Badalyan, a renowned professor at the Laboratory of Fungal Biology and Biotechnology in the Institute of Pharmacy, Department of Biomedicine at Yerevan State University, Armenia, shared her expertise on "Mushroom-derived biotech products and cosmeceuticals."
- H. Outcome/Feedback: This international webinar served as a platform for knowledge exchange, networking, and fostering collaborations in the field of fungal biotechnology. Participants had the opportunity to engage in thought-provoking discussions, gain insights from esteemed experts, and explore the emerging trends and advancements in fungal research. The successful completion of this international webinar marked a significant milestone for the Association of Fungal Biologists, laying the foundation for future endeavors and collaborations in advancing fungal research and its applications.
- I. Funding if any: (Mention the name of the funding agency and amount received): NA

## J. Annexures:

i. List of Participants

Sr. No.		Name of the Participant	Affiliation	Category
1.	Mr.	Sunil Prabhakar Bhagat	ADT's Shardabai Pawar Womens Arts Commerce and Science College, Shardanagar, Malegaon Bk., Baramati.	Faculty
2.	Mr.	Sayyad Amin Gulabbhai	Ahmednagar College Ahmednagar	Research Scholar
3.	Dr.	Prasad Lamrood	Ahmednagar College, Ahmednagar	Faculty
4.	Dr.	Ashok Chandrabhan Jadhav	All India Coordinated Research Project on Mushroom, College of Agriculture, Shivajinagar, Pune -411005 (MS)	Faculty
5.	Mr.	Harish	Bannari Amman Institute of Technology	Student

	_					
6.	M	ls.		Keerthana S	Bannari Amman Institute of Technology	Student
7.	N	1s.		Prathiksha S	Bannari Amman Institute of Technology	Student
8.	N	As.		Pratiksha V Pai	Bannari Amman Institute of Technology	Student
9.	1	Mr.		S. Jeeva	Bannari Amman Institute of Technology, Sathiyamangalam.	Student
10.	1	Dr.		Suruchi Kadu	Brijlal Biyani Science College	Faculty
11.		Dr.		Kamal Prasad	Centre For Advanced Agriculure Research	Others
12.		Dr.		Vagish Dwibedi	Chandigarh University	Faculty
13		Mr.		Santosh Shyam Shinde	Department Of Botany, Sppu, Pune	Student
14	-	Dr.	+	Ramesh Upadhyay	Directorate Of Mushroom Research	Faculty
	5.	Mr		Suresh Nath	Dr. Harisingh Gour University Sagar	Research Scholar
1	6.	Ms	s.	Isha Sharma	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Sagar MP	Research Scholar
1	17.	M	s.	Neelam Chaudhary	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar (M.P.), 470003	Research Scholar
	18.	M	ls.	Dharini Pandey	Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar M. P	Research Scholar
	19.	. N	1s.	Benita Bavtis Rodrigues	Elphinstone College, Fort	Faculty
	20.		Лr.	Ravindra Singh Rawat	Forest Research Institute	Research Scholar
	21	. 1	Ms.	Neha Rajwar	Forest Research Institute, Dehradun	Research Scholar
	2	2.	Dr.	D. Jayarama Bhat	Formerly Department of Botany, Goa University	Faculty
	2	3.	Mr.	Shaik Hussain	Freelancer	Research Scholar
	2	4.	Dr.	Jain Devendra Shantilal	GETS ACS College Nagaon Dhule Maharashtra	Faculty
	2	25.	Dr.	Vijay Vardhan Pandey	Government Opium and Alkaloid Works, Ghazipur	Others
		26.	Ms.	Pooja Joshi	Graphic Era Deemed to Be University, Dehradun	Research Scholar
		27.	Dr.	Sunil Deshmukh	Greenvention Biotech Pune	Others
		28.	Ms.	Surbhi Pandey	Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur Chhattisgarh	Research Scholar
		29.	Mr.	Pratik Phate	Institute of Science Mumbai	Student
		30.	Mr.	Shankar Badiger	Ismail Yusuf College	Student
		31.	Dr.	Minal Anil Patil	J.S.M. College, Alibag Dist Raigad Maharashtra	Faculty
		32.	Dr.	Preeti Vinayak Phate	JSM College Alibag	Faculty
			. Mr	. Mohd Shahbaan	KNIPS	Research Scholar

34.	Dr.	Asersha	Life Care Clinic	Others
35.		Uzmaa Yasin Qureshi	Maharashtra College Of Arts Science and Commerce	Student
36.	Dr.	Sashirekha Sureshkumar	Mithibai College	Faculty
37.	Ms.	Ankita Milind Raul	Mithibai College	Research Scholar
38.	Ms.	Maibam Riya Devi	Mizoram University	Student
39.	Dr.	Prachi Raval	Modern College Of Arts Science & Commerce, Ganeshkhind, Pune 411016.	Faculty
40.	Ms.	Shravani Sachin Gaikwad	Modern College of Arts Science And Commerce Pune	Student
41.	Ms.	Aishwarya Mohan Kulkarni	Modern College of Arts, Science And Commerce	Student
42.	Ms.	Vaishnavi D Sanap	Modern College Of Arts, Science And Commerce, Shivajinagar,Pune	Student
43.	Dr.	Pradnya Abasaheb Mane	Mudhoji College, Phaltan	Faculty
44.	Mr.	Jitendra Kumawat	Myoworks	Faculty
45.	Ms.	Kaveri Vishwas Sable	New Art's, Commerce and Science College Ahmednagar	Research Scholar
46.	Mrs.	Shaikh Rihana A	New Arts Commerce and Science College. Parner	Faculty
47.		Pawar Samiksha	PDEA Vagire College Saswad	Student
48.	Dr.	Vidya Patankar	PDEA'S Waghire College Saswad	Faculty
49.		Memane Shravani Gorakhnath	PDEA'S Waghire College, Saswad	Student
50.	Dr.	Hiralal Bhaskar Sonawane	Prof. Ramkrishna More College Akurdi Pune	Faculty
51.	Dr.	Michelle L. Desouza	R. D & S. H. National College and S. W. A. Science College	Faculty
52.	Mr.	Tukaram Barku Kanoja	R.K.Talreja College Ulhasnagar	Student
53.	Mr.	Balasaheb Bhoknal.	R.P.Nashik	Others
54.	Mrs.	Sakshi	Ramnarain Ruia College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous), Matunga	Research Scholar
55.	Mr.	Sangharatna Yuvraj Tayade	Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Arts, Science and Commerce College, Mokhada Dist. Palghar	Faculty
56.	Dr.	Deelip G. Shimpi	RNC Arts, JDB Commerce & NSC Science College, Nashik Road, Marashtra, India	Faculty
57.	Dr.	Chatrsing Motiram Pawara	S. P. D. M. College, Shirpur	Faculty
58.	Dr.	Sambhaji Yashwantrao Patil	S. S. V. P. S. L. K. Dr. P. R. Ghogrey Science College Dhule	Faculty
59.	Ms.	Ruchika Dani	S.I.E.S College of Arts, Science And Commerce	Faculty
60.	Ms.	Stanislaus Nimosha	S.I.E.S. College	Student
61.	Mr.	Zuber Akbar Choudhary	S.I.E.S. College Of Arts, Science And Commerce	Student

			[Autonomous] Sion (W)	
62.	Ms.	Pooja Gaikwad	S.P. Dnyansadhna College Thane	Studen
63.	Dr.	Babasaheb Dadabhau Varpe	S.S.G.M.College, Kopargaon.Dist.Ahmadnagar	Faculty
64.	Ms.	Jyoti Milind Pawar	S.S.V.P. S's College Dhule	Researc Scholar
65.	Mr.	U. Muthuvel	Saraswathi Narayanan College	Researc Scholar
66.	Dr.	Dr. Varsha Nimbalkar	Sarhad College Of Arts, Commerce and Science, Katraj, Pune	Faculty
67.	Dr.	Dr Sunil A Gosavi	Sathaye College Vile-Parle East Mumbai 57	Research Scholar
68.	Ms.	Komal Ghude	Satish Pradhan Dnyansadhana College	Student
69.	Ms.	Shivani Gupta	Satish Pradhan DNYANSADHNA COLLEGE	Student
70.	Ms.	Sayali Wankhede	Satish Pradhan Dnyansadhna College	Student
71.	Mr.	Jitendra R. Patil	Seva Sadan's R. K. Talreja College of Arts, Science And Commerce, Ulhasnagar-3	Faculty
72.	Ms.	Apurva Shankar Chonde	Seva Sadan's R. K. Talreja College, Ulhasnagar, Thane, Maharashtra	Student
73.	Dr.	Dr. Ghanwat Sanjay Parshuram	Shri Dnyaneshwar Mahavidyalaya Newasa	Faculty
74.	Dr.	Sanjay Arjunrao Kamble	Shri Muktanand College Gangapur Dist. Aurangabad M. S.	Faculty
75.	Dr.	Alpa K Patel	SICES Degree College, Ambarnath	Faculty
76.	Ms.	Nargis Rais Khan	Sies	Student
77.	Ms.	Manisha Bhagirath Patel	Sies College	Student
78.	Ms.	Priyanka Prajapati	Sies College	Student
79.	Ms.	Shweta Sanjay Mahankar	Sies College Of Arts Science And Commerce	Student
80.	Mr.	Aryan Shivshanker	SIES College Of Arts Science And Commerce	Student
81.	Ms.	Chaitrali Deshpande	SIES College Of Arts Science And Commerce	Student
82.	Ms.	Sandra Balakrishnan	SIES College Of Arts Science And Commerce	Faculty
83.	Ms.	Shweta Madhukar Waydande	SIES COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE AND COMMERCE (AUTOMOUS)SION	Student
84.	Ms.	Arockia Brightny Jeyakumar Juliet	Sies College Of Arts, Science And Commerce	Student
85.	Ms.	Nadar Jeba Reshma	SIES COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE	Student
86.	Mr.	Prabhanjan Limaye	Sies College Of Arts, Science And Commerce	Student
87.	Ms.	Sukanthi Chandrasekar	Sies College Of Arts, Science And Commerce (Sion-West)	Student

88.	Dr.	Mahavir Gosavi	SIES College Of Arts, Science And Commerce, Autonomous	Faculty
89.	Dr.	Madhavi Kapatkar	Sinhgad College Of Science,Pune	Faculty
90.	Dr.	Rajendra Deorao Yeole	Smt G G Khadse College Muktainagar	Faculty
91.	Dr.	Rahul Suresh Bhosale	Srm Khatav	Faculty
92.	Ms.	Kavita Vikas Patil	SSVPS's L.K. Dr. P.R. Ghogrey Science College, Dhule	Researc Scholar
93.	Mr.	Kshitij Singh	St. Xavier's College, Mumbai	Student
94.	Ms.	Gurleen Kaur Sodhi	Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology	Research Scholar
95.	Mr.	Pushkar Bharti	Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology	Research Scholar
96.	Ms.	Shreya Gupta	Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology	Research Scholar
97.	Ms.	Ankita	Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology	Research
98.	Dr.	Dr. B. Sampath Kumar	Vels Institute of Science, Technology And Advanced Studies	Faculty
99.	Mr.	Y Manjunatha Reddy	Visvodaya Government Degree College	Faculty
100.	Ms.	Kapre Sakshi Hindurav	Waghire College Saswad	Student
101.	Ms.	Janrao Kranti Dayanand	Waghire College Saswad	Student
102.	Ms.	Khaladkar Srushti Sanjay	Whagire College Of Art Commerce and Science Saswad	Student
103.	Ms.	Negilin Miffiah E	Bannari Amman Institute Of Technology	Student
104.	Dr.	Aasawari Tak Shenwai	Satish Pradhan Dnysadhana College Thane	Faculty
105.	Dr.	Vishnu Vaze	Uttan Vanaushadhi Sanshodhan Sanstha	Research Scholar
106.	Dr.	Neeraja S Tutakne	SIES College Autonomous Sion (West) Mumbai	Faculty
107.	Mrs.	Ashwini Aniruddha Deshpande	SIES College Of ASC(Autonomous), Sion (West)	Faculty
108.	Ms.	Sheetal Vats	Thapar Institute Of Engineering And Technology	Research Scholar
109.	Ms.	Ramandeep Kaur	Thapar Institute Of Engineering And Technology, Patiala	Research Scholar

## ii. Photographs (Geotagged)



Report Prepared by:

Signature:

Name: Mrs. Sakshi

Department: Botany

Designation: Assistant Professor

Dr. Mahavir Gosavi

Head, Department of Botany